12/11/2024
1
Where Government Contracting Starts
Deciphering a
Solicitation
for Federal Requirements
Jody King, Assistant Director
Alaska APEX Accelerator

CFR – Code of Federal Regulations
The Code of Federal Regulations (CFR)
is the codification of the general and
permanent rules published in the Federal
Register by the executive departments
and agencies of the Federal Government.
It is divided into 50 titles that represent
broad areas subject to Federal regulation.
Title 48 :: Federal Acquisition Regulations
System
Last Amended November 25, 2024
12/11/2024
6
Where Government Contracting Starts
Understanding the Regulations
Other agency sub-part acquisition regulations:
DFAR – Defense DTAR – Dept. of Treasury
AGAR – Agriculture VAAR – Veterans Administration
HSAR – Homeland Security TAR – Transportation
CPAR – Commerce DOLAR – Dept. of Labor
EDAR – Education JAR – Justice
DEAR – Energy DIAR – Interior
HHSAR – Health & Human Services
HUDAR – Housing & Urban Development
AMS – FAA Acquisition Management System
Where Government Contracting Starts
Clauses = Laws/statutes that apply to the contract action.
52.203-3 Gratuities.
As prescribed in 3.202, insert the following clause: Gratuities (Apr 1984)
(a) The right of the Contractor to proceed may be terminated by written notice if, after notice and hearing, the agency head or a designee
determines that the Contractor, its agent, or another representative—
(1) Offered or gave a gratuity (e.g., an entertainment or gift) to an officer, official, or employee of the Government; and
(2) Intended, by the gratuity, to obtain a contract or favorable treatment under a contract.
(b) The facts supporting this determination may be reviewed by any court having lawful jurisdiction.
(c) If this contract is terminated under paragraph (a) of this clause, the Government is entitled—
(1) To pursue the same remedies as in a breach of the contract; and
(2) In addition to any other damages provided by law, to exemplary damages of not less than 3 nor more than 10 times the cost incurred by
the Contractor in giving gratuities to the person concerned, as determined by the agency head or a designee. (This paragraph (c)(2) is
applicable only if this contract uses money appropriated to the Department of Defense.)
(d) The rights and remedies of the Government provided in this clause shall not be exclusive and are in addition to any other rights and remedies
provided by law or under this contract.
(End of clause)
Clauses vs. Provisions
12/11/2024
7
Where Government Contracting Starts
Clauses vs. Provisions
Clause example of FAR and Sub-FAR clauses
Where Government Contracting Starts
Provisions = Items that require information/response from the Offeror.
52.203-2 Certificate of Independent Price Determination.
As prescribed in 3.103-1, insert the following provision.      Certificate of Independent Price Determination (Apr 1985)
(a) The offeror certifies that—